
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/085563-2025 

Award

Advanced Collaborative Leadership Programme

Digital Health & Care Wales

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-085563
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f258 (view related notices)
Published 22 December 2025, 4:44pm

Scope 

Reference

PRJ-1306

Description

DHCW operates in a challenging landscape and are a provider for digital solutions for use
across NHS Wales and as such we engage with many stakeholders from DHCW
employees to colleagues across NHS Wales and Welsh Government. As an organisation,
DHCW is committed to repositioning its role within the system by strengthening our
strategic partnerships and enhancing our impact at both national and local levels. This
aligns directly with the Cabinet Secretary's expectations for greater collaboration and
more integrated ways of working across the system. In support of this shift, we have
identified a clear opportunity to develop a cohort of leaders from across the organisation
who are ready to deepen their collaborative skills and lead more effectively across
organisational and system boundaries.

DHCW is seeking to work together with the Whitehall and Industry Group ("WIG") to
commission an Advanced Collaborative Leadership Programme ("ACLP").

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/085563-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/085563-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05f258


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Advanced Collaborative Leadership Programme

Supplier

The Whitehall and Industry Group (WIG)

Contract value

£77,000 excluding VAT

£92,400 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

22 December 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 January 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

6 January 2026 to 31 December 2026

11 months, 26 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Contract locations

UKL - Wales

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

The Whitehall and Industry Group (WIG)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQWP-6352-HRNW

80 Petty France

London



Page 4 to 5

SW1H 9EX

United Kingdom

Email: info@wig.co.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1. Advanced Collaborative Leadership Programme

Contracting authority 

Digital Health & Care Wales

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHXM-8593-WBPZ

Ty Glan-yr-Afon

Cardiff

CF11 9AD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Laura Panes

Email: laura.panes@wales.nhs.uk

Website: https://dhcw.nhs.wales/

mailto:info@wig.co.uk
mailto:laura.panes@wales.nhs.uk
https://dhcw.nhs.wales


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Advanced Collaborative Leadership Programme
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	The Whitehall and Industry Group (WIG)

	Contracting authority
	Digital Health & Care Wales


		2026-02-02T07:55:13+0000
	TCPDF




